
Table 1 - National Recreational Trails Program
Final IAC Funding Approval
Federal Fiscal Year = 10/1/05 - 9/30/06

See Acronyms page 2: NMSU NMMU Compatible MMU MSU Total Cumulative
Rank Score Proj# Sponsor Project Name Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

1 56.267 05-1160M  USFS WNF Chelan RD Lk Chelan RD Trails M&O 2006  50,000 50,000 50,000
2 55.000 05-1163D  USFS GPNF Mt Adams RD Middle-Service Trail Construction  46,625 46,625 96,625
3 54.933 05-1238M  USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD Alpine Lakes Trail Maint. Crew - 2006  50,000 50,000 146,625
4 54.133 05-1300M  Mount Tahoma Trails Assn MTTA Ski Trail Maintenance  50,000 50,000 196,625
5 54.067 05-1090D  Methow Valley Sport Trail Assn Methow Community Trail Suspension Bridge  50,000 50,000 246,625
6 53.533 05-1062M  USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD White River RD Trail Maintenance - 2006  50,000 50,000 296,625
7 53.467 05-1283M  WA Trails Association WTA 2006 Volunteer Trail Maintenance  50,000 50,000 346,625
8 53.267 05-1281M  WA Trails Association WTA Backcountry Trail Maint Teams - 2006  50,000 50,000 396,625
9 52.200 05-1140M  USFS WNF Cle Elum RD Cle Elum Ski Trail M & O  45,740 45,740 442,365

10 51.600 05-1032D  Volunteers for Outdoor WA Iron Goat Trail - Windy Point Crossover  46,000 46,000 488,365
11 51.467 05-1313M  Mountains to Sound Greenway Mountains to Sound Trail Maint. - 2006  50,000 50,000 538,365
12 51.400 05-1245D  USFS UNF Pomeroy RD Rose Sno-Park Groomer Shed  10,000 10,000 548,365
13 50.933 05-1061M  USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD Wilderness Trail Maintenance 2006  40,500 40,500 588,865
14 50.867 05-1178M  Pacific Northwest Trail Assn Kettle Crest/Loomis Trail Maintenance  47,523 47,523 636,388
15 50.000 05-1159D  Snohomish County Parks Dept Paradise Valley Conservation Area Trails  50,000 50,000 686,388
16 49.800 05-1310M  USFS MBNF Darrington RD Darrington Ranger District Trail Maint.  50,000 50,000 736,388
17 49.667 05-1102M  USFS WNF Chelan RD Echo Ridge Winter & Summer Trails  50,000 50,000 786,388
18 49.000 05-1069M  USFS OKNF Methow RD Pasayten & North Cascades Trails M&O  50,000 50,000 836,388
19 48.400 05-1279D  USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD French Corral Winter Toilet and Storage  12,000 12,000 848,388
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20 48.267 05-1179M  Pacific Northwest Trail Assn N. Cascades Youth Crews Maintenance 2006  20,422 20,422 868,810
21 48.000 05-1180M  Pacific Northwest Trail Assn Olympic Peninsula Trail Maint. 2006-2007  50,000 50,000 918,810

*22 47.067 05-1263D  USFS OKNF Methow RD Chancellor Trail Bridges  34,869 34,869 953,679
[23 46.667 05-1067M  USFS OKNF Methow RD Gold Creek Motorized Trails  16,000 16,000 969,679
[27 45.067 05-1113M  USFS WNF Entiat RD Entiat/Lk.Wen Snowmobile Tr. Mtc- 06-07  35,630 35,630 1,005,309
[29 44.133 05-1075M  Methow Valley Snowmobile Assn Groom Priority 2 & 3 Trails  24,000 24,000 1,029,309
[39 40.733 05-1154D  USFS WNF Cle Elum RD Jolly Mtn. Trail Relocation  8,700 8,700 1,038,009
[43 38.733 05-1255D  USFS WNF Naches RD Copper City 4WD Reconstruction  39,700 39,700 1,077,709
[45 38.200 05-1334M  USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD Lake Wenatchee M&O 2006-07  39,214 39,214 1,116,923
[46 37.867 05-1060M  USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD Devils Gulch M&O 2006-07  35,760 35,760 1,152,683
[49 35.333 05-1264M  Lake Wenatchee Recreation Club Snow Trail Grooming Equipment Purchase  11,600 11,600 1,164,283

 1,164,283
1 19.538 05-1176E  USFS WNF Cle Elum RD Cle Elum Winter Trail Patrol  9,700 9,700 1,173,983
2 18.846 05-1291E  USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD Snoqualmie Volunteer Ranger Program 2006  10,000 10,000 1,183,983
3 18.692 05-1193E  USFS WNF Chelan RD Chelan Snowmobile Ranger 05-06  10,000 10,000 1,193,983
4 18.615 05-1043E  USFS CNF Newport RD Salmo/Batey Bould E&E Ranger  10,000 10,000 1,203,983
5 18.308 05-1112E  USFS WNF Entiat RD Lake Wen. Entiat Snow Rangers 05-06  10,000 10,000 1,213,983
6 17.154 05-1079E  Backcountry Horsemen of WA Leave No Trace 2006 10,000 10,000 1,223,983
7 16.923 05-1168E  USFS GPNF Mt Adams RD Gifford Pinchot Snow Ranger 05-06  9,389 9,389 1,233,372

 1,233,372
FUNDING LINE ($1,233,372 including carryover & returned funds) 1,233,372
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*22 47.067 05-1263D  USFS OKNF Methow RD Chancellor Trail Bridges  15,131 15,131 1,248,503
24 46.467 05-1084M  Backcountry Horsemen of WA 2006 BCHW Volunteer Pack Crew Support 50,000 50,000 1,298,503
25 45.600 05-1229D  USFS WNF Naches RD Bumping Lake Trail #971 Reconstruction  42,338 42,338 1,340,841
26 45.533 05-1260M  Roslyn City of Coal Mines Trail Maintenance Project  14,000 14,000 1,354,841
28 44.267 05-1219M  USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD Heather Meadows Trail Maintenance  38,700 38,700 1,393,541
30 44.000 05-1068M  USFS OKNF Methow RD Methow Valley Trails O&M  50,000 50,000 1,443,541
31 43.933 05-1082M  Backcountry Horsemen of WA BCHW 2006 Volunteer Trail Maintenance  50,000 50,000 1,493,541
32 43.667 05-1063D  USFS CNF Newport RD Bead Lake Trail Rehabilitation  47,000 47,000 1,540,541
33 43.467 05-1181M  USFS WNF Naches RD W.O. Douglas Wilderness Trails M&O  43,988 43,988 1,584,529
34 43.067 05-1120D  State Parks Squak Mt. State Park Trails Renovation  50,000 50,000 1,634,529
35 42.933 05-1127D  USFS OKNF Methow RD Remmel Lake Trails  50,000 50,000 1,684,529
36 42.467 05-1257D  NPS North Cascades Natl Park Sahale Arm Trail  Renovation  50,000 50,000 1,734,529
37 42.000 05-1096D  NPS Olympic National Park Marymere Falls Trail Renovation Phase 2  50,000 50,000 1,784,529
38 41.667 05-1304M  EarthCorps Backcountry Trail Maintenance - 2006  42,496 42,496 1,827,025
40 40.667 05-1080D  USFS CNF Newport RD Salmo Basin Trail Reconstruction  50,000 50,000 1,877,025
41 40.467 05-1190D  Quileute Tribe First Beach Trail  32,120 32,120 1,909,145
42 39.733 05-1278D  Everett, Port of 10th St. Marine Park Non-motorized Float  26,389 26,389 1,935,534
44 38.467 05-1091D  Methow Valley Sport Trail Assn Methow Trailside Relief Station  11,500 11,500 1,947,034
47 36.867 05-1235D  Natural Resources Dept of Table Mountain Trail Rehabilitation  39,070 39,070 1,986,104
48 35.933 05-1044M  Backcountry Horsemen Northeast POV Volunteer Maint. Coordinator  26,900 26,900 2,013,004
50 34.133 05-1305D  Bureau of Land Management Watmough Bay Trailhead Improvements  34,373 34,373 2,047,377
51 33.667 05-1097M  USFS Colville National Forest CNF Nordic Ski, Skate, and Shoe  45,000 45,000 2,092,377

2,092,377
8 15.846 05-1250E  Tacoma City of Point Defiance Trail Education  10,000 10,000 2,102,377
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9 14.462 05-1166E  NPS North Cascades Natl Park Wilderness Information Center Exhibits  8,300 8,300 2,110,677

10 13.231 05-1093E  Methow Valley Sport Trail Assn Methow Community Trail Nature Signs 2005  5,500 5,500 2,116,177

All proposals (61) total = 282,279 1,405,580 110,000 51,300 267,018 2,116,177
Above funding line total = 46,000 759,054 110,000 51,300 267,018 1,233,372

Notes:

1,263,549 New 2005 funding estimate (9/06/05) - apply 30-30-40 rule to this amount Above line 920,354
-60,747 Motorized "assured access" funds held due to too few applications received in '05 40% is 505,420
30,570 "Returned" grants from prievious grant cycle Above line 805,054 Above line 318,318

1,233,372 Total 2005 funding available 30% is 379,065 30% is 379,065
0 Remainder to give above recommended funding line Difference 425,989 Difference -60,747

Projects with italicized text (above) are "education"
67,933 is the 5% maximum allowed for "education" ('05) Acronyms:

1,368 Add to education from carry over NMSU: Nonmotorized single use
69,301 Available education dollars NMMU: Nonmotorized multiple use
69,089 Total of "above line" education projects Compatible: (Combines motor and nonmotor uses)

* Asterisk means project is partly above and below funding line MMU: Motorized multiple uses
[ Left bracket means project moved up in rank to meet 30% minimum funding requirements MSU: Motorized single use
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